



## TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE

PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

DATE: 7/24/2024

51301 Schoenherr Road

TIME: 10:30 AM

Shelby Township, MI 48315

### BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF BASE BID - GENERAL	TOTAL OF BASE BID - WATER MAIN	TOTAL OF BASE BID - PAVT RECONST.	GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - GENERAL + WATER MAIN + PAVT RECONST.
1	Florence Cement Company	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 562,578.25	\$ 693,024.75	\$ 1,363,403.00
2	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 702,526.10	\$ 734,498.65 *	\$ 1,499,724.75 *
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 85,300.00	\$ 639,159.80	\$ 818,598.15	\$ 1,543,057.95
4	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 114,725.00	\$ 641,838.50	\$ 837,401.00	\$ 1,593,964.50
5	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 74,509.86	\$ 758,640.06	\$ 786,885.92 *	\$ 1,620,035.84 *
6	Aielli Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 110,540.00	\$ 671,881.00	\$ 841,459.80	\$ 1,623,880.80
7	L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 700,619.00 *	\$ 875,735.50	\$ 1,643,504.50 *
8	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 107,725.00	\$ 696,565.50	\$ 857,821.00	\$ 1,662,111.50
9	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 108,700.00	\$ 722,115.50	\$ 1,164,836.00	\$ 1,995,651.50
10	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 126,200.00	\$ 796,867.00	\$ 1,596,581.00	\$ 2,519,648.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID - GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, \$105,000 Max.	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	_Audio-Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - GENERAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>107,800.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>62,700.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>85,300.00</b>
<b>BASE BID – WATER MAIN</b>									
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	6	Ea	400.00	2,400.00	900.00	5,400.00	420.00	2,520.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	1,212	Syd	11.25	13,635.00	24.50	29,694.00	13.40	16,240.80
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	575	Syd	15.00	8,625.00	13.50	7,762.50	12.50	7,187.50
8.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	28	Syd	14.00	392.00	10.00	280.00	13.75	385.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,201	Syd	11.00	13,211.00	15.75	18,915.75	17.50	21,017.50
10.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	35.00	7,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	42.75	8,550.00
11.	Geotextile, Stabilization	1,201	Syd	1.00	1,201.00	2.25	2,702.25	3.30	3,963.30
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	850.00	2,550.00	650.00	1,950.00
13.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	120.00	3,600.00	200.00	6,000.00	345.00	10,350.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	150	Syd	61.25	9,187.50	72.90	10,935.00	68.70	10,305.00
15.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	1,009	Syd	64.25	64,828.25	72.90	73,556.10	67.00	67,603.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	28	Syd	80.00	2,240.00	65.25	1,827.00	60.00	1,680.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	75.00	2,100.00	48.00	1,344.00	55.00	1,540.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	5.00	160.00	10.00	320.00	32.50	1,040.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,366	Sft	7.00	30,562.00	6.50	28,379.00	6.25	27,287.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	8.50	6,060.50	7.50	5,347.50	7.25	5,169.25
21.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	297	Sft	11.00	3,267.00	7.00	2,079.00	6.50	1,930.50
22.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	13.00	1,729.00	8.00	1,064.00	7.65	1,017.45
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	30.00	3,000.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.70	1,070.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,200	Syd	20.00	24,000.00	9.00	10,800.00	11.50	13,800.00
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	110	Syd	29.00	3,190.00	25.00	2,750.00	15.70	1,727.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,100.00	9,300.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,547.00	7,641.00
27.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	880.00	1,760.00
28.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	640.00	1,920.00
29.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	25	Ft	200.00	5,000.00	135.00	3,375.00	123.00	3,075.00
30.	Water Serv	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,450.00	7,350.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	15	Ea	3,700.00	55,500.00	4,000.00	60,000.00	4,754.00	71,310.00
32.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	2,900.00	8,700.00	6,800.00	20,400.00	5,417.00	16,251.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,329	Ft	110.00	146,190.00	143.00	190,047.00	122.00	162,138.00
34.	_Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	14	Ft	200.00	2,800.00	132.00	1,848.00	181.00	2,534.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	900.00	7,200.00	210.00	1,680.00	2,640.00	21,120.00
36.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	840.00	2,520.00	708.00	2,124.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,300.00	3,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,308.00	6,308.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,100.00	12,300.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	6,268.00	18,804.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	5,800.00	23,200.00	11,500.00	46,000.00	8,990.00	35,960.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,831.00	4,831.00
41.	_Water Serv, Special	10	Ea	5,000.00	50,000.00	5,500.00	55,000.00	4,793.00	47,930.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	8,800.00	8,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,265.00	10,265.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	65	Ft	110.00	7,150.00	130.00	8,450.00	177.00	11,505.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>562,578.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>702,526.10</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>639,159.80</b>
<b>BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>									
44.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
45.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	450.00	8,100.00	800.00	14,400.00	750.00	13,500.00
46.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	214	Ft	27.00	5,778.00	25.00	5,350.00	60.00	12,840.00
47.	_Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 inch	50	Ft	24.00	1,200.00	40.00	2,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
48.	_Sanitary Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,979.00	1,979.00
49.	Pavt, Rem	3,502	Syd	11.25	39,397.50	18.50	64,787.00	13.40	46,926.80
50.	Sidewalk, Rem	111	Syd	15.00	1,665.00	13.50	1,498.50	12.50	1,387.50
51.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	95.00	14,250.00	49.00	7,350.00	60.00	9,000.00
52.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	6,000.00	84,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00	3,250.00	45,500.00
53.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	16	Ea	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00	125.00	2,000.00
54.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	252	Syd	14.00	3,528.00	16.50	4,158.00	13.75	3,465.00
56.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	18	Syd	16.00	288.00	19.50	351.00	15.50	279.00
57.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,483	Syd	11.00	38,313.00	14.50	50,503.50	17.50	60,952.50
58.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	35.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,750.00	42.75	2,137.50
59.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,483	Syd	1.00	3,483.00	2.25	7,836.75	3.30	11,493.90
60.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	217	Ft	140.00	30,380.00	75.00	16,275.00	113.00	24,521.00
61.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	217	Ft	10.00	2,170.00	22.00	4,774.00	5.50	1,193.50



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	239.00	4,780.00
63.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	305.00	3,050.00
64.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	230.00	5,520.00	170.00	4,080.00	251.00	6,024.00
65.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	174.00	8,700.00	200.00	10,000.00	224.00	11,200.00
66.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	620.00	1,240.00	350.00	700.00	650.00	1,300.00
67.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	620.00	620.00	350.00	350.00	475.00	475.00
68.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,017.00	2,017.00
69.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	350.00	7,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
70.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,200.00	3,063.00	6,126.00
71.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	14	Ea	700.00	9,800.00	750.00	10,500.00	708.00	9,912.00
72.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	800.00	5,600.00	708.00	4,956.00
73.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	13	Ea	2,000.00	26,000.00	4,000.00	52,000.00	2,844.00	36,972.00
74.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	12	Ea	450.00	5,400.00	600.00	7,200.00	1,700.00	20,400.00
75.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	22	Ea	500.00	11,000.00	650.00	14,300.00	650.00	14,300.00
76.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,825	Ft	11.00	31,075.00	14.20	40,115.00	15.00	42,375.00
77.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	120.00	3,600.00	200.00	6,000.00	345.00	10,350.00
78.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	171	Syd	61.25	10,473.75	72.90	12,465.90	68.70	11,747.70
79.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,060	Syd	64.25	196,605.00	72.90	223,074.00	67.00	205,020.00
80.	Joint, Expansion, E3	135	Ft	6.50	877.50	15.50	2,092.50	8.50	1,147.50
81.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	25.00	1,250.00	12.00	600.00	7.50	375.00
82.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	50	Gal	0.01	0.50	33.00	1,650.00	10.00	500.00
83.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1,000	Cyd	1.00	1,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	35.00	35,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
84.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	252	Syd	80.00	20,160.00	65.25	16,443.00	60.00	15,120.00
85.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	18	Syd	90.00	1,620.00	76.25	1,372.50	74.00	1,332.00
86.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	27	Syd	55.00	1,485.00	70.00	1,890.00	58.75	1,586.25
87.	Defectable Warning Surface	38	Ft	75.00	2,850.00	48.00	1,824.00	55.00	2,090.00
88.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	5.00	160.00	10.00	320.00	32.50	1,040.00
89.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	408	Sft	7.00	2,856.00	6.50	2,652.00	6.25	2,550.00
90.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	96	Sft	8.50	816.00	7.50	720.00	7.25	696.00
91.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	336	Sft	11.00	3,696.00	7.00	2,352.00	6.50	2,184.00
92.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	196	Sft	13.00	2,548.00	8.00	1,568.00 *	7.65	1,499.40
93.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	204	Ft	10.00	2,040.00	22.00	4,488.00	10.70	2,182.80
94.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	50.00	750.00	125.00	1,875.00	53.30	799.50
95.	Sign, Type III, Rem	5	Ea	5.00	25.00	50.00	250.00	5.35	26.75
96.	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	20.00	140.00	12.00	84.00	21.35	149.45
97.	Sign, Type IIIB	45	Sft	20.00	900.00	17.00	765.00	21.35	960.75
98.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	504	Ft	6.50	3,276.00	8.00	4,032.00	6.95	3,502.80
99.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	54	Ft	10.00	540.00	10.50	567.00	10.70	577.80
100.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	585	Sft	3.50	2,047.50	11.00	6,435.00	3.75	2,193.75
101.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	3.50	350.00	11.00	1,100.00	3.75	375.00
102.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	266.50	266.50
103.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	6.50	650.00	6.10	610.00
104.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
105.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Koala-T Construction, Inc.  
 424 Ferry Avenue  
 Pontiac, MI 48341

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
106.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	30.00	2,400.00	15.00	1,200.00	10.70	856.00
107.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	20.00	20,000.00	9.00	9,000.00	11.50	11,500.00
108.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	29.00	4,350.00	25.00	3,750.00	15.75	2,362.50
109.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	3.00	600.00	12.00	2,400.00	8.00	1,600.00
110.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	65.00	975.00	45.00	675.00	80.00	1,200.00
111.	_Sanitary Service, SDR 23.5 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	175.00	2,625.00	95.00	1,425.00	190.00	2,850.00
112.	_Sanitary Service Connection, PVC, 6 inch	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,003.00	6,009.00
113.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia, Modified	4	Ea	3,200.00	12,800.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	8,365.00	33,460.00
114.	_Sanitary Manhole, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	9,564.00	9,564.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>693,024.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>734,498.65 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>818,598.15</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - GENERAL + WATER MAIN + PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,363,403.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,499,724.75 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,543,057.95</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID - GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, \$105,000 Max.	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00	69,326.97	69,326.97	101,000.00	101,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	_Audio-Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,025.00	1,025.00	1,837.13	1,837.13	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,145.76	2,145.76	6,340.00	6,340.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - GENERAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>114,725.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>74,509.86</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>110,540.00</b>
<b>BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>									
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	6	Ea	400.00	2,400.00	489.90	2,939.40	2,900.00	17,400.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	1,212	Syd	11.00	13,332.00	8.23	9,974.76	13.00	15,756.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	575	Syd	9.00	5,175.00	13.07	7,515.25	7.50	4,312.50
8.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	28	Syd	10.00	280.00	8.38	234.64	10.00	280.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,201	Syd	15.00	18,015.00	12.43	14,928.43	16.30	19,576.30
10.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	38.00	7,600.00	32.60	6,520.00	35.00	7,000.00
11.	Geotextile, Stabilization	1,201	Syd	2.00	2,402.00	2.47	2,966.47	6.00	7,206.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	620.00	1,860.00	1,000.34	3,001.02	850.00	2,550.00
13.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	500.00	15,000.00	428.66	12,859.80	390.00	11,700.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	150	Syd	64.00	9,600.00	81.90	12,285.00	104.00	15,600.00
15.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	1,009	Syd	64.00	64,576.00	59.02	59,551.18	81.00	81,729.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	28	Syd	63.00	1,764.00	72.41	2,027.48	101.00	2,828.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	75.00	2,100.00	49.33	1,381.24	56.00	1,568.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	45.00	1,440.00	26.94	862.08	9.00	288.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,366	Sft	5.50	24,013.00	6.93	30,256.38	9.00	39,294.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	7.00	4,991.00	7.75	5,525.75	9.40	6,702.20
21.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	297	Sft	9.00	2,673.00	7.99	2,373.03	10.00	2,970.00
22.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	10.00	1,330.00	8.71	1,158.43	11.00	1,463.00
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	10.00	1,000.00	12.25	1,225.00	83.50	8,350.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,200	Syd	10.75	12,900.00	13.16	15,792.00	21.00	25,200.00
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	110	Syd	14.75	1,622.50	18.06	1,986.60	33.00	3,630.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,150.00	6,450.00	6,123.75	18,371.25	3,285.00	9,855.00
27.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,469.70	2,939.40	372.00	744.00
28.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,163.51	3,490.53	500.00	1,500.00
29.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	25	Ft	175.00	4,375.00	156.77	3,919.25	128.00	3,200.00
30.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,919.20	11,757.60	1,953.00	5,859.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	15	Ea	4,300.00	64,500.00	4,531.58	67,973.70	4,350.00	65,250.00
32.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	3,300.00	9,900.00	7,348.50	22,045.50	4,600.00	13,800.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,329	Ft	135.00	179,415.00	159.22	211,603.38	111.00	147,519.00
34.	_Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	14	Ft	185.00	2,590.00	146.97	2,057.58	149.00	2,086.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	980.00	7,840.00	1.22	9.76	800.00	6,400.00
36.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	615.00	1,845.00	918.56	2,755.68	855.00	2,565.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,185.63	9,185.63	8,300.00	8,300.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	9,800.00	29,400.00	10,655.33	31,965.99	9,100.00	27,300.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	6,500.00	26,000.00	12,492.45	49,969.80	8,200.00	32,800.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,185.63	9,185.63	7,900.00	7,900.00
41.	_Water Serv, Special	10	Ea	6,125.00	61,250.00	9,675.53	96,755.30	4,400.00	44,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,800.00	10,800.00	11,328.94	11,328.94	8,300.00	8,300.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	65	Ft	150.00	9,750.00	122.48	7,961.20	140.00	9,100.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>641,838.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>758,640.06</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>671,881.00</b>
<b>BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>									
44.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,082.08	2,082.08	5,000.00	5,000.00
45.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	650.00	11,700.00	612.38	11,022.84	430.00	7,740.00
46.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	214	Ft	28.00	5,992.00	26.94	5,765.16	38.00	8,132.00
47.	_Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 inch	50	Ft	28.00	1,400.00	46.54	2,327.00	38.00	1,900.00
48.	_Sanitary Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,837.13	1,837.13	430.00	430.00
49.	Pavt, Rem	3,502	Syd	11.00	38,522.00	8.23	28,821.46	13.00	45,526.00
50.	Sidewalk, Rem	111	Syd	9.00	999.00	13.07	1,450.77	7.50	832.50
51.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	70.00	10,500.00	73.49	11,023.50	56.00	8,400.00
52.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	5,500.00	77,000.00	4,694.21	65,718.94	2,250.00	31,500.00
53.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	16	Ea	180.00	2,880.00	71.83	1,149.28	140.00	2,240.00
54.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,943.12	8,943.12	5,900.00	5,900.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	252	Syd	10.00	2,520.00	8.38	2,111.76	10.00	2,520.00
56.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	18	Syd	15.00	270.00	22.91	412.38	13.00	234.00
57.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,483	Syd	15.00	52,245.00	12.43	43,293.69	16.30	56,772.90
58.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	38.00	1,900.00	32.60	1,630.00	35.00	1,750.00
59.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,483	Syd	2.00	6,966.00	2.47	8,603.01	6.00	20,898.00
60.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	217	Ft	85.00	18,445.00	159.22	34,550.74	150.00	32,550.00
61.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	217	Ft	8.00	1,736.00	6.12	1,328.04	17.00	3,689.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	360.00	7,200.00	214.33	4,286.60	180.00	3,600.00
63.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	420.00	4,200.00	336.81	3,368.10	213.00	2,130.00
64.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	96.00	2,304.00	183.71	4,409.04	188.00	4,512.00
65.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	185.00	9,250.00	459.28	22,964.00	195.00	9,750.00
66.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,100.00	2,200.00	428.66	857.32	1,100.00	2,200.00
67.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	428.66	428.66	1,100.00	1,100.00
68.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,143.95	5,143.95 *	2,600.00	2,600.00
69.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	740.00	14,800.00	183.71	3,674.20	280.00	5,600.00
70.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	980.00	1,960.00	1,041.04	2,082.08	750.00	1,500.00
71.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	14	Ea	615.00	8,610.00	734.85	10,287.90	770.00	10,780.00
72.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	7	Ea	615.00	4,305.00	734.85	5,143.95	1,010.00	7,070.00
73.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	13	Ea	2,600.00	33,800.00	4,286.63	55,726.19	3,300.00	42,900.00
74.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	12	Ea	800.00	9,600.00	1,469.70	17,636.40	388.00	4,656.00
75.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	22	Ea	620.00	13,640.00	1,000.34	22,007.48	840.00	18,480.00
76.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,825	Ft	19.00	53,675.00	18.71	52,855.75	22.00	62,150.00
77.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	500.00	15,000.00	428.66	12,859.80	390.00	11,700.00
78.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	171	Syd	64.00	10,944.00	81.90	14,004.90	104.00	17,784.00
79.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,060	Syd	64.00	195,840.00	59.02	180,601.20	81.00	247,860.00
80.	Joint, Expansion, E3	135	Ft	25.00	3,375.00	7.72	1,042.20	14.00	1,890.00
81.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	15.00	750.00	11.02	551.00	9.00	450.00
82.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	50	Gal	75.00	3,750.00	0.01	0.50	11.00	550.00
83.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1,000	Cyd	23.00	23,000.00	0.01	10.00	11.00	11,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
84.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	252	Syd	63.00	15,876.00	72.41	18,247.32	101.00	25,452.00
85.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	18	Syd	75.00	1,350.00	109.34	1,968.12	119.00	2,142.00
86.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	27	Syd	50.00	1,350.00	85.57	2,310.39	93.00	2,511.00
87.	Detectable Warning Surface	38	Ft	75.00	2,850.00	49.33	1,874.54	56.00	2,128.00
88.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	45.00	1,440.00	24.50	784.00	9.00	288.00
89.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	408	Sft	5.50	2,244.00	6.93	2,827.44	9.00	3,672.00
90.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	96	Sft	7.00	672.00	7.75	744.00	9.40	902.40
91.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	336	Sft	9.00	3,024.00	7.99	2,684.64	10.00	3,360.00
92.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	196	Sft	10.00	1,960.00	8.71	1,707.16	11.00	2,156.00
93.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	204	Ft	10.00	2,040.00	12.25	2,499.00	17.00	3,468.00
94.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	50.00	750.00	61.24	918.60	111.00	1,665.00
95.	Sign, Type III, Rem	5	Ea	5.00	25.00	6.12	30.60	11.00	55.00
96.	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	20.00	140.00	24.50	171.50	39.00	273.00
97.	Sign, Type IIIB	45	Sft	20.00	900.00	24.50	1,102.50	45.00	2,025.00
98.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	504	Ft	6.50	3,276.00	7.97	4,016.88	11.00	5,544.00
99.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	54	Ft	10.00	540.00	12.25	661.50	33.00	1,782.00
100.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	585	Sft	3.50	2,047.50	4.29	2,509.65	3.00	1,755.00
101.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	3.50	350.00	4.29	429.00	6.00	600.00
102.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	306.19	306.19	1,115.00	1,115.00
103.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	7.35	735.00	6.50	650.00
104.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
105.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	86,400.00	86,400.00	6,674.89	6,674.89	8,370.00	8,370.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Springline Excavating, LLC  
 32945 Folsom Road  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.  
 4810 Old Plank Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Aielli Construction Company, Inc.  
 47742 Van Dyke  
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
106.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	10.00	800.00	12.25	980.00	83.50	6,680.00
107.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	10.75	10,750.00	13.16	13,160.00	21.00	21,000.00
108.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	14.75	2,212.50	18.06	2,709.00	33.00	4,950.00
109.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	7.50	1,500.00	9.19	1,838.00	6.50	1,300.00
110.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	75.00	1,125.00	91.86	1,377.90	83.00	1,245.00
111.	_Sanitary Service, SDR 23.5 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	150.00	2,250.00	159.22	2,388.30	141.00	2,115.00
112.	_Sanitary Service Connection, PVC, 6 inch	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00	4,286.63	12,859.89	953.00	2,859.00
113.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia, Modified	4	Ea	3,750.00	15,000.00	8,573.25	34,293.00	4,380.00	17,520.00
114.	_Sanitary Manhole, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	8,300.00	8,300.00	12,063.79	12,063.79	7,600.00	7,600.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>837,401.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>786,885.92 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>841,459.80</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - GENERAL + WATER MAIN + PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,593,964.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,620,035.84 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,623,880.80</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID - GENERAL</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, \$105,000 Max.	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	_Audio-Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,025.00	1,025.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	4,650.00	4,650.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - GENERAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>67,150.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>107,725.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>108,700.00</b>
<b>BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>									
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	6	Ea	1,250.00	7,500.00	600.00	3,600.00	500.00	3,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	1,212	Syd	10.00	12,120.00	17.00	20,604.00	22.50	27,270.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	575	Syd	12.00	6,900.00	15.00	8,625.00	22.50	12,937.50
8.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	28	Syd	42.50	1,190.00	30.00	840.00	14.00	392.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,201	Syd	21.50	25,821.50	24.00	28,824.00	18.00	21,618.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	48.00	9,600.00	45.00	9,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
11.	Geotextile, Stabilization	1,201	Syd	2.50	3,002.50	2.00	2,402.00	3.00	3,603.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	700.00	2,100.00	400.00	1,200.00
13.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	650.00	19,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	160.00	4,800.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	150	Syd	92.00	13,800.00	64.00	9,600.00	64.00	9,600.00
15.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	1,009	Syd	92.00	92,828.00	64.00	64,576.00	64.00	64,576.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	28	Syd	94.00	2,632.00	80.00	2,240.00	63.00	1,764.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	48.00	1,344.00	75.00	2,100.00	75.00	2,100.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	60.00	1,920.00	45.00	1,440.00	45.00	1,440.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,366	Sft	9.50	41,477.00	7.00	30,562.00	5.50	24,013.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	11.50	8,199.50	8.00	5,704.00	7.00	4,991.00
21.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	297	Sft	14.50	4,306.50	10.00	2,970.00	9.00	2,673.00
22.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	16.00	2,128.00	11.00	1,463.00	10.00	1,330.00
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	80.00	8,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,200	Syd	15.00	18,000.00	10.75	12,900.00	8.00	9,600.00
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	110	Syd	45.00	4,950.00	14.75	1,622.50	12.00	1,320.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,400.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	16,200.00
27.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
28.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
29.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	25	Ft	170.00	4,250.00	195.00	4,875.00	212.00	5,300.00
30.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	15	Ea	3,600.00	54,000.00	3,900.00	58,500.00	3,150.00	47,250.00
32.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	1,850.00	5,550.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,329	Ft	135.00	179,415.00	182.00	241,878.00	246.00	326,934.00
34.	_Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	14	Ft	190.00	2,660.00	185.00	2,590.00	198.50	2,779.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	900.00	7,200.00	250.00	2,000.00	100.00	800.00
36.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	550.00	1,650.00	600.00	1,800.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	5,700.00	17,100.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00	7,600.00	30,400.00	10,650.00	42,600.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
41.	_Water Serv, Special	10	Ea	4,500.00	45,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00	2,800.00	28,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	65	Ft	125.00	8,125.00	100.00	6,500.00	75.00	4,875.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>700,619.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>696,565.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>722,115.50</b>
<b>BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>									
44.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
45.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	800.00	14,400.00	700.00	12,600.00	600.00	10,800.00
46.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	214	Ft	19.00	4,066.00	18.00	3,852.00	15.00	3,210.00
47.	_Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 inch	50	Ft	19.00	950.00	40.00	2,000.00	15.00	750.00
48.	_Sanitary Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	875.00	875.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	700.00	700.00
49.	Pavt, Rem	3,502	Syd	10.00	35,020.00	17.00	59,534.00	22.50	78,795.00
50.	Sidewalk, Rem	111	Syd	12.00	1,332.00	15.00	1,665.00	22.50	2,497.50
51.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	40.00	6,000.00	65.00	9,750.00	60.00	9,000.00
52.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	600.00	8,400.00	7,500.00	105,000.00	16,260.00	227,640.00
53.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	16	Ea	350.00	5,600.00	125.00	2,000.00	120.00	1,920.00
54.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	252	Syd	42.50	10,710.00	30.00	7,560.00	14.00	3,528.00
56.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	18	Syd	58.00	1,044.00	30.00	540.00	16.00	288.00
57.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,483	Syd	21.50	74,884.50	24.00	83,592.00	18.00	62,694.00
58.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	21.50	1,075.00	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
59.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,483	Syd	2.50	8,707.50	2.00	6,966.00	3.00	10,449.00
60.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	217	Ft	140.00	30,380.00	135.00	29,295.00	120.00	26,040.00
61.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	217	Ft	6.00	1,302.00	5.00	1,085.00	3.00	651.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	140.00	2,800.00	215.00	4,300.00	125.00	2,500.00
63.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	160.00	1,600.00	230.00	2,300.00	135.00	1,350.00
64.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	140.00	3,360.00	220.00	5,280.00	130.00	3,120.00
65.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	125.00	6,250.00	180.00	9,000.00	115.00	5,750.00
66.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	900.00	1,800.00
67.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	700.00	700.00
68.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
69.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	975.00	19,500.00	350.00	7,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
70.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
71.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	14	Ea	875.00	12,250.00	550.00	7,700.00	600.00	8,400.00
72.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	7	Ea	800.00	5,600.00	550.00	3,850.00	650.00	4,550.00
73.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	13	Ea	3,500.00	45,500.00	2,800.00	36,400.00	4,000.00	52,000.00
74.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	12	Ea	650.00	7,800.00	625.00	7,500.00	400.00	4,800.00
75.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	22	Ea	500.00	11,000.00	650.00	14,300.00	400.00	8,800.00
76.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,825	Ft	10.00	28,250.00	20.00	56,500.00	24.00	67,800.00
77.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	775.00	23,250.00	300.00	9,000.00	160.00	4,800.00
78.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	171	Syd	92.00	15,732.00	64.00	10,944.00	64.00	10,944.00
79.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,060	Syd	92.00	281,520.00	64.00	195,840.00	64.00	195,840.00
80.	Joint, Expansion, E3	135	Ft	32.00	4,320.00	25.00	3,375.00	25.00	3,375.00
81.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	20.00	1,000.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00
82.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	50	Gal	95.00	4,750.00	75.00	3,750.00	75.00	3,750.00
83.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1,000	Cyd	30.00	30,000.00	23.00	23,000.00	23.00	23,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
84.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	252	Syd	95.00	23,940.00	80.00	20,160.00	63.00	15,876.00
85.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	18	Syd	110.00	1,980.00	92.00	1,656.00	75.00	1,350.00
86.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	27	Syd	78.00	2,106.00	70.00	1,890.00	50.00	1,350.00
87.	Detectable Warning Surface	38	Ft	75.00	2,850.00	75.00	2,850.00	75.00	2,850.00
88.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	60.00	1,920.00	45.00	1,440.00	45.00	1,440.00
89.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	408	Sft	9.50	3,876.00	7.00	2,856.00	5.50	2,244.00
90.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	96	Sft	11.50	1,104.00	8.00	768.00	7.00	672.00
91.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	336	Sft	14.50	4,872.00 *	10.00	3,360.00	9.00	3,024.00
92.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	196	Sft	16.00	3,136.00	11.00	2,156.00	10.00	1,960.00
93.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	204	Ft	12.50	2,550.00	10.00	2,040.00	10.00	2,040.00
94.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	60.00	900.00	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00
95.	Sign, Type III, Rem	5	Ea	6.50	32.50	5.00	25.00	10.00	50.00
96.	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	25.00	175.00	20.00	140.00	20.00	140.00
97.	Sign, Type IIIB	45	Sft	25.00	1,125.00	20.00	900.00	20.00	900.00
98.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	504	Ft	10.50	5,292.00	6.50	3,276.00	6.50	3,276.00
99.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	54	Ft	16.00	864.00	10.00	540.00	10.00	540.00
100.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	585	Sft	6.00	3,510.00	3.50	2,047.50	3.50	2,047.50
101.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	6.00	600.00	3.50	350.00	3.50	350.00
102.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
103.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	7.50	750.00	6.00	600.00	7.50	750.00
104.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00
105.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	219,000.00	219,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.  
 15801 23 Mile Road  
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.  
 6670 Sims Road  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
106.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	80.00	6,400.00	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00
107.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	15.00	15,000.00	10.75	10,750.00	8.00	8,000.00
108.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	45.00	6,750.00	14.75	2,212.50	12.00	1,800.00
109.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	12.50	2,500.00	7.50	1,500.00	6.00	1,200.00
110.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	125.00	1,875.00	75.00	1,125.00	174.00	2,610.00
111.	_Sanitary Service, SDR 23.5 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	180.00	2,700.00	150.00	2,250.00	75.00	1,125.00
112.	_Sanitary Service Connection, PVC, 6 inch	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
113.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia, Modified	4	Ea	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	5,600.00	22,400.00
114.	_Sanitary Manhole, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	8,700.00	8,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>875,735.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>857,821.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,164,836.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - GENERAL + WATER MAIN + PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,643,504.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,662,111.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,995,651.50</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
<b>BASE BID - GENERAL</b>					
1.	_Mobilization, \$105,000 Max.	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,200.00	1,200.00
3.	_Audio-Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - GENERAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>126,200.00</b>
<b>BASE BID – WATER MAIN</b>					
5.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	6	Ea	2,000.00	12,000.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	1,212	Syd	12.00	14,544.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	575	Syd	7.00	4,025.00
8.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	28	Syd	70.00	1,960.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,201	Syd	80.00	96,080.00
10.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	200.00	40,000.00
11.	Geotextile, Stabilization	1,201	Syd	12.00	14,412.00
12.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00
13.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	300.00	9,000.00
14.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	150	Syd	73.00	10,950.00
15.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	1,009	Syd	73.00	73,657.00
16.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	28	Syd	70.00	1,960.00
17.	Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	85.00	2,380.00
18.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	50.00	1,600.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,366	Sft	7.50	32,745.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	713	Sft	10.00	7,130.00
21.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	297	Sft	12.00	3,564.00
22.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	15.00	1,995.00
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	100.00	10,000.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,200	Syd	10.00	12,000.00
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	110	Syd	15.00	1,650.00
26.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	3	Ea	4,000.00	12,000.00
27.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00
28.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00
29.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	25	Ft	150.00	3,750.00
30.	Water Serv	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00
31.	Water Serv, Long	15	Ea	4,500.00	67,500.00
32.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR18), 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,329	Ft	95.00	126,255.00
34.	_Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	14	Ft	140.00	1,960.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	250.00	2,000.00
36.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	3	Ea	1,000.00	3,000.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	9,000.00	27,000.00
39.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	Ea	9,000.00	36,000.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	7,000.00	7,000.00
41.	_Water Serv, Special	10	Ea	7,500.00	75,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
42.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
43.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	65	Ft	150.00	9,750.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID - WATER MAIN</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>796,867.00</b>
<b>BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>					
44.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00
45.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	2,000.00	36,000.00
46.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	214	Ft	30.00	6,420.00
47.	_Sanitary Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 inch	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00
48.	_Sanitary Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00
49.	Pavt, Rem	3,502	Syd	12.00	42,024.00
50.	Sidewalk, Rem	111	Syd	7.00	777.00
51.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	250.00	37,500.00
52.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	450.00	6,300.00
53.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	16	Ea	200.00	3,200.00
54.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
55.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	252	Syd	60.00	15,120.00
56.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	18	Syd	70.00	1,260.00
57.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,483	Syd	80.00	278,640.00
58.	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	250.00	12,500.00
59.	Geotextile, Stabilization	3,483	Syd	10.00	34,830.00
60.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	217	Ft	75.00	16,275.00
61.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	217	Ft	20.00	4,340.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
62.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	20	Ft	150.00	3,000.00
63.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00
64.	_Sewer, PVC Truss, 12 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	200.00	4,800.00
65.	_Sewer Repr, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	50	Ft	150.00	7,500.00
66.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00
67.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00
68.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	8,000.00	8,000.00
69.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	Ft	350.00	7,000.00
70.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	Ea	8,000.00	16,000.00
71.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	14	Ea	1,000.00	14,000.00
72.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	7	Ea	1,200.00	8,400.00
73.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	13	Ea	8,000.00	104,000.00
74.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	12	Ea	8,000.00	96,000.00
75.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	22	Ea	1,300.00	28,600.00
76.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	2,825	Ft	85.00	240,125.00
77.	_Temp HMA Pavt, 2 inch	30	Ton	300.00	9,000.00
78.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 7 inch	171	Syd	73.00	12,483.00
79.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	3,060	Syd	73.00	223,380.00
80.	Joint, Expansion, E3	135	Ft	35.00	4,725.00
81.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	50	Ea	25.00	1,250.00
82.	Non-Chloride Accelerator	50	Gal	85.00	4,250.00
83.	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	1,000	Cyd	30.00	30,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
84.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	252	Syd	70.00	17,640.00
85.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	18	Syd	85.00	1,530.00
86.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	27	Syd	60.00	1,620.00
87.	Detectable Warning Surface	38	Ft	80.00	3,040.00
88.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	32	Ft	50.00	1,600.00
89.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	408	Sft	7.50	3,060.00
90.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	96	Sft	10.00	960.00
91.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	336	Sft	12.00	4,032.00
92.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	196	Sft	15.00	2,940.00
93.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	204	Ft	100.00	20,400.00
94.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	15	Ea	1,500.00	22,500.00
95.	Sign, Type III, Rem	5	Ea	50.00	250.00
96.	Sign, Type IIIA	7	Sft	150.00	1,050.00
97.	Sign, Type IIIB	45	Sft	150.00	6,750.00
98.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk	504	Ft	10.00	5,040.00
99.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 18 inch, Stop Bar	54	Ft	25.00	1,350.00
100.	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	585	Sft	7.00	4,095.00
101.	Rem Spec Mrkg	100	Sft	7.00	700.00
102.	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00
103.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	70.00	7,000.00
104.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	10.00	1,000.00
105.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

N. WASHINGTON AVENUE AND BROADACRE AVENUE  
 PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND 8" WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0409

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
106.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	100.00	8,000.00
107.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,000	Syd	10.00	10,000.00
108.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	15.00	2,250.00
109.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	20.00	4,000.00
110.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ea	30.00	450.00
111.	_Sanitary Service, SDR 23.5 PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det B	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00
112.	_Sanitary Service Connection, PVC, 6 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00
113.	_Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia, Modified	4	Ea	10,000.00	40,000.00
114.	_Sanitary Manhole, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	14,000.00	14,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID – PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,596,581.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - GENERAL + WATER MAIN + PAVT RECONST.</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,519,648.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**